‘Aha Kenekoa ‘Aha‘olelo Iwakaluakumamaiwa
THE SENATE
OF THE
TWENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE
Moku‘aina ‘O Hawai‘i
STATE OF HAWAI'I
‘Akoakoa Kiimau MH 2017
REGULAR SESSION OF 2017

La Kanakolukumamawalu
THIRTY-EIGHTH DAY

28 Malaki 2017 - Po‘alua - Hola 11:30 A.M.
MARCH 28, 2017-TUESDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Papahana O Ka La
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Kahea Papainoa
ROLL CALL

‘Apono Mo‘olelo O Ka Puke Halawai
APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL

Ho‘olauna Mea Kipa
INTRODUCTIONS

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ke Kia‘aina
MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR: Nos. 679-700

MEASURE TITLE
G.M. No. 679 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the Kaho'olawe Island Reserve Commission,
Gubernatorial Nominee, CHRISTOPHER
BAKER, for a term to expire 06-30-2021.

G.M. No. 680 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the Board of Dental Examiners, Gubernatorial
Nominee, JOY SHIMABUKU, for a term to
expire 06-30-2021.

REFERRAL

WTL

CPH


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM679_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM680_.pdf
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G.M. No. 681 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the Board of Dental Examiners, Gubernatorial
Nominee, DENNIS NAGATA, for a term to
expire 06-30-2021.

G.M. No. 682 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the Board of Physical Therapy, Gubernatorial
Nominee, RUSSELL CHUNG, for a term to
expire 06-30-2021.

G.M. No. 683 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the Board of Directors of the Hawai'i Health
Systems Corporation, Gubernatorial Nominee,
JULIETTE TULANG, for a term to expire 06-30-
2019.

G.M. No. 684 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the Board of Directors of the Hawai'i Health
Systems Corporation, Gubernatorial Nominee,
WAYNE KANEMOTO, for a term to expire 06-
30-2021.

G.M. No. 685 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the Board of Directors of the Hawai'i Health
Systems Corporation, Gubernatorial Nominee,
ANTONETTE TORRES, for a term to expire 06-
30-2021.

G.M. No. 686 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the Board of Directors of the Hawai'i Health
Systems Corporation, Gubernatorial Nominee,
DANIEL RICK, for a term to expire 06-30-2021.

G.M. No. 687 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the Board of Directors of the Hawai'i Health
Systems Corporation, Gubernatorial Nominee,
DONNA LEE MCCLEARY, for a term to expire
06-30-2017.


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM681_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM682_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM683_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM684_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM685_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM686_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM687_.pdf
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G.M. No. 688 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the Board of Directors of the Hawai'i Health
Systems Corporation, Gubernatorial Nominee,
DONNA LEE MCCLEARY, for a term to expire
06-30-2021.

G.M. No. 689 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the State Board of Public Accountancy,
Gubernatorial Nominee, DARRYL KOMO, for a
term to expire 06-30-2021.

G.M. No. 690 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to CPH
the State Board of Public Accountancy,
Gubernatorial Nominee, CARLETON
WILLIAMS, for a term to expire 06-30-2021.

G.M. No. 691 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to ETT
the Community-Based Economic Development
Advisory Council, Gubernatorial Nominee,
BRENT KAKESAKO, for a term to expire 06-
30-2017.

G.M. No. 692 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to ETT
the Community-Based Economic Development
Advisory Council, Gubernatorial Nominee,
BRENT KAKESAKO, for a term to expire 06-
30-2021.

G.M. No. 693 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to PSM
the Hawai'i Aerospace Advisory Committee,
Gubernatorial Nominee, JACQUELINE
HOOVER, for a term to expire 06-30-2021.

G.M. No. 694 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to PSM
the Hawai'i Aerospace Advisory Committee,
Gubernatorial Nominee, CHRISTINE
GAYAGAS, for a term to expire 06-30-2019.

G.M. No. 695 Submitting for consideration and confirmation to PSM
the Hawai'i Aerospace Advisory Committee,
Gubernatorial Nominee, STEWART BURLEY,
for a term to expire 06-30-2021.


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM688_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM689_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM690_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM691_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM692_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM693_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM694_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM695_.pdf
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G.M. No. 696

G.M. No. 697

G.M. No. 698

G.M. No. 699

G.M. No. 700

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the Hawai'i Aerospace Advisory Committee,
Gubernatorial Nominee, REID NOGUCHI, for a
term to expire 06-30-2021.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the Hawai'i Aerospace Advisory Committee,
Gubernatorial Nominee, RAYNALD BEDARD,
for a term to expire 06-30-2019.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the Enhanced 911 Board, Gubernatorial Nominee,
KENNETH BUGADO, JR., for a term to expire
06-30-2020.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the Emergency Medical Services Advisory
Commission, Gubernatorial Nominee,
ELIZABETH CHAR, for a term to expire 06-30-
2021.

Submitting for consideration and confirmation to
the Emergency Medical Services Advisory
Commission, Gubernatorial Nominee, ALAN
KIMURA, for a term to expire 06-30-2020.

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Na ‘Oihana
DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka Hale
HOUSE COMMUNICATIONS No. 375

375

Informing the Senate that on March 24, 2017, the
House disagreed to the amendments proposed by
the Senate to the following House bill:

H.B.No.73,H.D.1,S.D.1

"RELATING TO JUDICIAL
PROCEEDINGS."(Judicial Proceedings;
Contested Case Hearings; Supreme Court;
Expedited Review)

PSM

PSM

GVO

CPH

CPH

REFERRAL

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM696_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM697_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM698_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM699_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/GM700_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/HB73_sd1_.pdf
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Ho‘oka‘a‘ike No Ka ‘Aha Kenekoa
SENATE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike Mai Ka ‘Ao‘ao Ho‘okolokolo
JUDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS: None

Papahana O Ka La
ORDER OF THE DAY

Heluhelu ‘Ekolu
THIRD READING

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 1075) H.B. No. 279, H.D.1,S.D. 1
"RELATING TO CAMPAIGN
Prior Versions/Status & Testimony CONTRIBUTIONS AND

EXPENDITURES." - (JDL)

(Campaign Spending Commission Package;
Campaign Expenditures; Coordinated
Activity; Dissemination; Distribution;
Republication; Campaign Material)

Ho‘ouna Komike Ho‘olohe A Ho‘ouna Hou Paha
REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS

Ho‘oka‘a‘ike ‘E A‘e
MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hana ‘E A‘e
MISCELLANEQOUS BUSINESS

Ho‘olaha
ANNOUNCEMENTS

Ho‘olauna Ma Ka ‘Akoakoa Nui
e Floor Presentation for Wednesday, March 29, 2017:

HONORING AND COMMENDING DR. HARRY AKO. (Senator Gabbard)


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/CommReports/HB279_sd1_sscr1075_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HB&billnumber=279&year=2017
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2017/Bills/HB279_sd1_.pdf
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Papamanawa Ho‘olohe Palapala
o Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE

ETT/HRE
HWN/IAA
PSM/WTL
PSM
EDU/HRE
WAM
HRE/HMS
HRE
ETT/GVO
HOU/PSM
IAA
PSM/HOU

GVO/PSM/AEN

GVO

HOU

ETT
HMS/HOU
CPH/JDL
JDL
WAM
CPH/HMS
HMS/CPH

INFO-AEN-AGR
PSM/HOU/TRE

PSM/TRE
TRE/PSM
WAM
WAM
TRE
WAM
ETT/TRE
TRE/WTL
AEN/TRE
HMS/JDL
HMS
WTL
CPH/WAM
JDL/WAM

DATE & TIME
3/28/2017 1:15 PM
3/28/2017 1:15 PM
3/28/2017 1:15 PM
3/28/2017 1:20 PM
3/28/2017 1:25 PM
3/28/2017 1:30 PM
3/28/2017 1:45 PM
3/28/2017 1:50 PM
3/28/2017 2:45 PM
3/28/2017 2:45 PM
3/28/2017 2:45 PM
3/28/2017 2:45 PM
3/28/2017 2:46 PM
3/28/2017 2:47 PM
3/28/2017 2:55 PM
3/28/2017 3:00 PM
3/28/2017 3:15 PM
3/29/2017 9:00 AM
3/29/2017 9:30 AM
3/29/2017 9:30 AM
3/29/2017 10:00 AM
3/29/2017 10:00 AM
3/29/2017 1:15 PM
3/29/2017 1:15 PM
3/29/2017 1:20 PM
3/29/2017 1:20 PM
3/29/2017 1:30 PM
3/29/2017 1:35 PM
3/29/2017 1:40 PM
3/29/2017 1:40 PM
3/29/2017 2:00 PM
3/29/2017 2:15 PM
3/29/2017 2:44 PM
3/29/2017 2:45 PM
3/29/2017 2:50 PM
3/29/2017 3:00 PM
3/30/2017 9:30 AM
3/30/2017 9:45 AM

ROOM
414
016
229
229
414
211
414
414
224
225
229
225
224
224
225
414
225
016
016
211
229
229
224
225
225
225
211
211
225
211
414
225
224
016
016
224
211
211
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JDL/WAM
WAM/JDL
HRE

CPH
HOU/CPH
JDL

HMS

WTL/AEN/PSM

AEN
CPH
JDL

HRE
HRE

e Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Wednesday, March 29, 2017.

Ke Pani ‘Ana
ADJOURNMENT

3/30/2017 9:50 AM
3/30/2017 9:50 AM
3/30/2017 1:15 PM
3/31/2017 9:00 AM
3/31/2017 9:30 AM
3/31/2017 9:30 AM
3/31/2017 2:45 PM
3/31/2017 2:45 PM
4/3/2017 1:15 PM
4/4/2017 9:30 AM
4/4/2017 9:30 AM
4/4/2017 1:15 PM
4/6/2017 1:15 PM

211
211
414
229
229
016
016
224
224
229
016
414
414



