# 'Aha Kenekoa 'Aha'ōlelo Iwakāluakumamāiwa THE SENATE OF THE TWENTY NINTH I EGISLATURE

#### TWENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

Mokuʻāina ʻO Hawaiʻi STATE OF HAWAI'I ʻĀkoakoa Kūmau MH 2017 REGULAR SESSION OF 2017

#### Lā Kanakolukumamāwalu THIRTY-EIGHTH DAY

28 Malaki 2017 - Poʻalua - Hola 11:30 A.M. MARCH 28, 2017-TUESDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

#### Papahana O Ka Lā ORDER OF BUSINESS

Kāhea Papainoa ROLL CALL

'Āpono Mo'olelo O Ka Puke Hālāwai APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL

Hoʻolauna Mea Kipa INTRODUCTIONS

Ho'oka'a'ike Mai Ke Kia'āina

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR: Nos. 679-700

<u>MEASURE</u>	<u>TITLE</u>	REFERRAL
G.M. No. 679	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Kaho'olawe Island Reserve Commission, Gubernatorial Nominee, CHRISTOPHER BAKER, for a term to expire 06-30-2021.	WTL
G.M. No. 680	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Board of Dental Examiners, Gubernatorial Nominee, JOY SHIMABUKU, for a term to expire 06-30-2021.	СРН

G.M. No. 681	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Board of Dental Examiners, Gubernatorial Nominee, DENNIS NAGATA, for a term to expire 06-30-2021.	СРН
G.M. No. 682	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Board of Physical Therapy, Gubernatorial Nominee, RUSSELL CHUNG, for a term to expire 06-30-2021.	СРН
G.M. No. 683	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Board of Directors of the Hawai'i Health Systems Corporation, Gubernatorial Nominee, JULIETTE TULANG, for a term to expire 06-30-2019.	СРН
G.M. No. 684	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Board of Directors of the Hawai'i Health Systems Corporation, Gubernatorial Nominee, WAYNE KANEMOTO, for a term to expire 06- 30-2021.	СРН
G.M. No. 685	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Board of Directors of the Hawai'i Health Systems Corporation, Gubernatorial Nominee, ANTONETTE TORRES, for a term to expire 06-30-2021.	СРН
G.M. No. 686	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Board of Directors of the Hawai'i Health Systems Corporation, Gubernatorial Nominee, DANIEL RICK, for a term to expire 06-30-2021.	СРН
G.M. No. 687	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Board of Directors of the Hawai'i Health Systems Corporation, Gubernatorial Nominee, DONNA LEE MCCLEARY, for a term to expire 06-30-2017.	СРН

G.M. No. 688	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Board of Directors of the Hawai'i Health Systems Corporation, Gubernatorial Nominee, DONNA LEE MCCLEARY, for a term to expire 06-30-2021.	СРН
<u>G.M. No. 689</u>	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the State Board of Public Accountancy, Gubernatorial Nominee, DARRYL KOMO, for a term to expire 06-30-2021.	СРН
<u>G.M. No. 690</u>	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the State Board of Public Accountancy, Gubernatorial Nominee, CARLETON WILLIAMS, for a term to expire 06-30-2021.	СРН
<u>G.M. No. 691</u>	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Community-Based Economic Development Advisory Council, Gubernatorial Nominee, BRENT KAKESAKO, for a term to expire 06- 30-2017.	ETT
G.M. No. 692	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Community-Based Economic Development Advisory Council, Gubernatorial Nominee, BRENT KAKESAKO, for a term to expire 06- 30-2021.	ETT
G.M. No. 693	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Hawai'i Aerospace Advisory Committee, Gubernatorial Nominee, JACQUELINE HOOVER, for a term to expire 06-30-2021.	PSM
G.M. No. 694	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Hawai'i Aerospace Advisory Committee, Gubernatorial Nominee, CHRISTINE GAYAGAS, for a term to expire 06-30-2019.	PSM
G.M. No. 695	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Hawai'i Aerospace Advisory Committee, Gubernatorial Nominee, STEWART BURLEY, for a term to expire 06-30-2021.	PSM

ORDER OF THE DAY THIRTY-EIGHTH DAY March 28, 2017 Page 4 of 7

G.M. No. 696	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Hawai'i Aerospace Advisory Committee, Gubernatorial Nominee, REID NOGUCHI, for a term to expire 06-30-2021.	PSM
G.M. No. 697	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Hawai'i Aerospace Advisory Committee, Gubernatorial Nominee, RAYNALD BEDARD, for a term to expire 06-30-2019.	PSM
G.M. No. 698	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Enhanced 911 Board, Gubernatorial Nominee, KENNETH BUGADO, JR., for a term to expire 06-30-2020.	GVO
G.M. No. 699	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Emergency Medical Services Advisory Commission, Gubernatorial Nominee, ELIZABETH CHAR, for a term to expire 06-30- 2021.	СРН
G.M. No. 700	Submitting for consideration and confirmation to the Emergency Medical Services Advisory Commission, Gubernatorial Nominee, ALAN KIMURA, for a term to expire 06-30-2020.	СРН

Hoʻokaʻaʻike Mai Nā ʻOihana DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hoʻokaʻaʻike No Ka Hale HOUSE COMMUNICATIONS No. 375

	the Senate to the following House bill:	
375	H.B. No. 73, H.D. 1, S.D. 1 "RELATING TO JUDICIAL	FILE
	PROCEEDINGS."(Judicial Proceedings;	
	Contested Case Hearings; Supreme Court;	
	Expedited Review)	

REFERRAL

Informing the Senate that on March 24, 2017, the

House disagreed to the amendments proposed by

ORDER OF THE DAY THIRTY-EIGHTH DAY March 28, 2017 Page 5 of 7

Hoʻokaʻaʻike No Ka ʻAha Kenekoa SENATE COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hoʻokaʻaʻike Mai Ka ʻAoʻao Hoʻokolokolo JUDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS: None

Papahana O Ka Lā ORDER OF THE DAY

Heluhelu 'Ekolu THIRD READING

(See Stand. Com. Rep. No. 1075)

Prior Versions/Status & Testimony

H.B. No. 279, H.D. 1, S.D. 1
"RELATING TO CAMPAIGN
CONTRIBUTIONS AND
EXPENDITURES." - (JDL)

(Campaign Spending Commission Package; Campaign Expenditures; Coordinated Activity; Dissemination; Distribution; Republication; Campaign Material)

Ho'ouna Kōmike Ho'olohe A Ho'ouna Hou Paha REFERRALS AND RE-REFERRALS

Hoʻokaʻaʻike ʻĒ Aʻe MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS: None

Hana 'Ē A'e MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

Hoʻolaha ANNOUNCEMENTS

Hoʻolauna Ma KaʻĀkoakoa Nui

• Floor Presentation for Wednesday, March 29, 2017:

HONORING AND COMMENDING DR. HARRY AKO. (Senator Gabbard)

### Papamanawa Hoʻolohe Palapala

## • Committee Hearing Schedule:

<u>COMMITTEE</u>	DATE & TIME	<b>ROOM</b>
ETT/HRE	3/28/2017 1:15 PM	414
HWN/IAA	3/28/2017 1:15 PM	016
PSM/WTL	3/28/2017 1:15 PM	229
PSM	3/28/2017 1:20 PM	229
EDU/HRE	3/28/2017 1:25 PM	414
WAM	3/28/2017 1:30 PM	211
HRE/HMS	3/28/2017 1:45 PM	414
HRE	3/28/2017 1:50 PM	414
ETT/GVO	3/28/2017 2:45 PM	224
HOU/PSM	3/28/2017 2:45 PM	225
IAA	3/28/2017 2:45 PM	229
PSM/HOU	3/28/2017 2:45 PM	225
GVO/PSM/AEN	3/28/2017 2:46 PM	224
GVO	3/28/2017 2:47 PM	224
HOU	3/28/2017 2:55 PM	225
ETT	3/28/2017 3:00 PM	414
HMS/HOU	3/28/2017 3:15 PM	225
CPH/JDL	3/29/2017 9:00 AM	016
JDL	3/29/2017 9:30 AM	016
WAM	3/29/2017 9:30 AM	211
CPH/HMS	3/29/2017 10:00 AM	229
HMS/CPH	3/29/2017 10:00 AM	229
INFO-AEN-AGR	3/29/2017 1:15 PM	224
PSM/HOU/TRE	3/29/2017 1:15 PM	225
PSM/TRE	3/29/2017 1:20 PM	225
TRE/PSM	3/29/2017 1:20 PM	225
WAM	3/29/2017 1:30 PM	211
WAM	3/29/2017 1:35 PM	211
TRE	3/29/2017 1:40 PM	225
WAM	3/29/2017 1:40 PM	211
ETT/TRE	3/29/2017 2:00 PM	414
TRE/WTL	3/29/2017 2:15 PM	225
AEN/TRE	3/29/2017 2:44 PM	224
HMS/JDL	3/29/2017 2:45 PM	016
HMS	3/29/2017 2:50 PM	016
WTL	3/29/2017 3:00 PM	224
CPH/WAM	3/30/2017 9:30 AM	211
JDL/WAM	3/30/2017 9:45 AM	211

ORDER OF THE DAY THIRTY-EIGHTH DAY March 28, 2017 Page 7 of 7

JDL/WAM	3/30/2017 9:50 AM	211
WAM/JDL	3/30/2017 9:50 AM	211
HRE	3/30/2017 1:15 PM	414
СРН	3/31/2017 9:00 AM	229
HOU/CPH	3/31/2017 9:30 AM	229
JDL	3/31/2017 9:30 AM	016
HMS	3/31/2017 2:45 PM	016
WTL/AEN/PSM	3/31/2017 2:45 PM	224
AEN	4/3/2017 1:15 PM	224
СРН	4/4/2017 9:30 AM	229
JDL	4/4/2017 9:30 AM	016
HRE	4/4/2017 1:15 PM	414
HRE	4/6/2017 1:15 PM	414

• Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Wednesday, March 29, 2017.

Ke Pani 'Ana ADJOURNMENT